Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12966-005001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Melinda Penney, Dalita R. Tomellini and Sherin Beth Lussier Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes া No	Lindon Products Inc. 245 Waterman Street Providence, RI 02906	
	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 		
Execution Date: Penney - 11/02/2004; Tomellini - 11/02/2004; Lussier - 10/10/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/719,200		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ◙ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
JOHN W. FREEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume.	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.	
Celia H. Leber Reg. No. 33,524	11/23/2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature &	νω <i>20</i> , (2.5	
To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6	

20981558.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 23, 2004

Darlese J. Mo-

Darlene J. Morin
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

700133733

REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0927

Attorney Docket No: 12966-005001/

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>MELINDA PENNEY</u> of <u>90 Hazard Ave</u>, <u>Providence</u>, <u>RI 02906</u>, <u>DALITA TOMELLINI</u> of 47 Peck Street, Rehoboth, MA 02769, <u>SHERIN BETH LUSSIER</u> of 6 Sorrell Rd., North Providence, RI 02904, hereby assign to:

Lindon Development Group, a corporation of U.S. Corporation having a place of business at:

245 Waterman Street Providence, Rhode Island 02906; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>DIGITAL THERMOMETER FOR MEASURING BODY TEMPERATURE</u>, filed November 20, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/719,200; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0928

Attorney Docket No: 12966-005001/

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at Provide a	10 K-r
this day of N		7	L.S.
State of RI County of Provides	TCI : : ss. :		
		20	no-eono11s/
	day of		
appeared MELINDA PENT	<u>NEY</u> known to me to be the	person whose name is	subscribed to the
	acknowledged that he execu		
Toregoing Assignment and			
the purposes therein contai			
		<u>c</u>	

[Notary's Seal Here]

[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney Docket No: 12966-005001/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I hereto set my hand and seal at	PROMOGNICO, RA
this $\underline{2}$ day of $\underline{4}$	10 12 NG BR , 20 04	L.S.
	ra tomellini	
2.2		
State of	_ :	
County of Pression	; ss.	
County of Travior	\(\times \)	
		, 20, personally
Before me thisappeared DALITA TOMELI	day of LINI_ known to me to be the pers	, 20, personally on whose name is subscribed to the
Before me thisappeared DALITA TOMELI	day of LINI_ known to me to be the pers	, 20, personally on whose name is subscribed to the e same as his free act and deed for
Before me thisappeared DALITA TOMELI	day of LINI known to me to be the pers cknowledged that he executed the	on whose name is subscribed to the
Before me this appeared <u>DALITA TOMELI</u> foregoing Assignment and a	day of LINI known to me to be the pers cknowledged that he executed the	on whose name is subscribed to the
Before me this appeared <u>DALITA TOMELI</u> foregoing Assignment and a	day of LINI known to me to be the pers cknowledged that he executed the	on whose name is subscribed to the

Attorney	Docket No:	12966-005001/
----------	------------	---------------

TAT WITTATURE WEIFREOF	, I hereto set my hand and	l seal at <u>Craws</u>	<u>on. "-</u> "
hisloth_day of	N BETH LUSSIER	<u>,4</u> <u>e</u>	L.S.
State of RT County of Povide	_ : ; ss. 		
Before me thisappeared SHERIN BETH LI the foregoing Assignment ar for the purposes therein cont	id acknowledged that he e	be the person whose nar	me is subscribed to
	Notary Pub	lic ission Expires:	

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

20760117.doc

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0931